
Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Malcolm Burrows 3 Vic Alaskan 8 6.20 15:38.7 23.78 6.20 14:18.98 25.98 12.40 29:57.63 24.83

2 Colin McPhan 7 Vic Siberian 6 6.20 14:47.45 25.15 6.20 16:04.77 23.13 12.40 30:52.23 24.10 00:54.60 00:54.60

3 David Hodgson 5 Vic Siberian 6 6.20 15:45.44 23.61 6.20 15:11.06 24.50 12.40 30:56.50 24.05 00:04.27 00:58.87

4 Guy Offner 6 NSW Siberian 6 6.20 15:49.59 23.50 6.20 15:26.53 24.09 12.40 31:16.12 23.79 00:19.62 01:18.49

5 Andrew Gersbach 2 NSW Siberian 8 6.20 18:07.01 20.53 6.20 16:30.60 22.53 12.40 34:37.60 21.49 03:21.48 04:39.97

6 Job Blacker 1 NSW Mixed 8 6.20 20:44.09 17.94 6.20 21:07.95 17.60 12.40 41:52.04 17.77 07:14.44 11:54.41

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Malcolm Burrows 3 Vic Alaskan 8 6.20 15:38.65 23.78 6.20 14:18.98 25.98 12.40 29:57.63 24.83

2 Andrew Gersbach 2 NSW Siberian 8 6.20 18:07.01 20.53 6.20 16:30.60 22.53 12.40 34:37.60 21.49 04:39.97 04:39.97

3 Job Blacker 1 NSW Mixed 8 6.20 20:44.09 17.94 6.20 21:07.95 17.60 12.40 41:52.04 17.77 07:14.44 11:54.41

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Colin McPhan 7 Vic Siberian 6 6.20 14:47.45 25.15 6.20 16:04.77 23.13 12.40 30:52.23 24.10

2 David Hodgson 5 Vic Siberian 6 6.20 15:45.44 23.61 6.20 15:11.06 24.50 12.40 30:56.50 24.05 00:04.27 00:04.27

3 Guy Offner 6 NSW Siberian 6 6.20 15:49.59 23.50 6.20 15:26.53 24.09 12.40 31:16.12 23.79 00:19.62 00:23.89

6 DOG Sponsored by Winhaven Sled Dog Team

Results 

6-8 DOG Combined

8 DOG Sponsored by The Fur Mum Pet Photography

ALL RED LANTERNS SPONSORED BY SHAZ & COL McPHAN

1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS



Results 
1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Kyle Hammerling 18 SA Siberian 3 6.20 15:24.00 24.16 5.00 11:41.13 25.67 11.20 27:05.13 24.81

2 Michael Little 14 NSW Siberian 4 6.20 15:52.36 23.44 5.00 13:10.22 22.78 11.20 29:02.58 23.14 01:57.45 01:57.45

3 Tricanda Chapman 13 NSW Siberian 4 6.20 16:36.50 22.40 5.00 13:44.29 21.84 11.20 30:20.79 22.14 01:18.21 03:15.65

4 Emma Symonds 12 NSW Mixed 4 6.20 17:44.05 20.98 5.00 14:09.19 21.20 11.20 31:53.24 21.07 01:32.45 04:48.11

5 Caleb Gersbach 17 NSW Siberian 3 6.20 17:20.08 21.46 5.00 14:58.57 20.03 11.20 32:18.65 20.80 00:25.41 05:13.52

6 Sharen McPhan 16 Vic Siberian 4 6.20 18:36.55 19.99 5.00 17:30.92 17.13 11.20 36:07.47 18.60 03:48.81 09:02.34

7 Ben Taylor 21 ACT Siberian 3 6.20 20:37.11 18.04 5.00 17:24.32 17.24 11.20 38:01.44 17.67 01:53.97 10:56.31

8 Kim Offner 10 Vic Siberian 4 6.20 19:41.51 18.89 5.00 20:11.91 14.85 11.20 39:53.43 16.85 01:51.99 12:48.30

9 Johnathan Toquero 19 WA Siberian 3 6.20 32:02.83 11.61 5.00 10:48.09 27.77 11.20 42:50.91 15.68 02:57.49 15:45.78

10 Courtney Persson 11 Vic Siberian 4 6.20 27:14.42 13.66 5.00 16:16.18 18.44 11.20 43:30.59 15.44 00:39.68 16:25.46

11 Susan Hodgson 20 Vic Siberian 3 6.20 31:36.33 11.77 5.00 13:57.11 21.50 11.20 45:33.44 14.75 02:02.85 18:28.31

12 Chris Maclean 15 NSW Mixed 4 6.20 29:04.95 12.79 5.00 17:45.32 16.90 11.20 46:50.27 14.35 01:16.83 19:45.14

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Michael Little 14 NSW Siberian 4 6.20 15:52.36 23.44 5.00 13:10.22 22.78 11.20 29:02.58 23.14

2 Tricanda Chapman 13 NSW Siberian 4 6.20 16:36.50 22.40 5.00 13:44.29 21.84 11.20 30:20.79 22.14 01:18.21 01:18.21

3 Emma Symonds 12 NSW Mixed 4 6.20 17:44.05 20.98 5.00 14:09.19 21.20 11.20 31:53.24 21.07 01:32.45 02:50.66

4 Sharen McPhan 16 Vic Siberian 4 6.20 18:36.55 19.99 5.00 17:30.92 17.13 11.20 36:07.47 18.60 04:14.23 07:04.89

5 Kim Offner 10 Vic Siberian 4 6.20 19:41.51 18.89 5.00 20:11.91 14.85 11.20 39:53.43 16.85 03:45.96 10:50.85

6 Courtney Persson 11 Vic Siberian 4 6.20 27:14.42 13.66 5.00 16:16.18 18.44 11.20 43:30.59 15.44 03:37.16 14:28.01

7 Chris Maclean 15 NSW Mixed 4 6.20 29:04.95 12.79 5.00 17:45.32 16.90 11.20 46:50.27 14.35 03:19.68 #REF!

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Kyle Hammerling 18 SA Siberian 3 6.20 15:24.00 24.16 5.00 11:41.13 25.67 11.20 27:05.13 24.81

2 Caleb Gersbach 17 NSW Siberian 3 6.20 17:20.08 21.46 5.00 14:58.57 20.03 11.20 32:18.65 20.80 05:13.52 05:13.52

3 Ben Taylor 21 ACT Siberian 3 6.20 20:37.11 18.04 5.00 17:24.32 17.24 11.20 38:01.44 17.67 05:42.78 10:56.31

4 Johnathan Toquero 19 WA Siberian 3 6.20 32:02.83 11.61 5.00 10:48.09 27.77 11.20 42:50.91 15.68 04:49.48 15:45.78

5 Susan Hodgson 20 Vic Siberian 3 6.20 31:36.33 11.77 5.00 13:57.11 21.50 11.20 45:33.44 14.75 02:42.53 18:28.31

3-4 DOG Combined

3 DOG Sponsored by Takaani Sled Dog Team

4 DOG Sponsored by Sled Dog Adventures Tasmania



Results 
1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Michelle Clinch 37 NSW Euro B 4.50 09:48.86 27.51 4.50 09:12.27 29.33 9.00 19:01.13 28.39

2 Mark Needham 43 NSW EH B 4.50 09:28.42 28.50 4.50 09:35.83 28.13 9.00 19:04.25 28.32 00:03.12 00:03.12

3 Michael Looney 36 NSW Alaskan 2 4.50 09:55.84 27.19 4.50 09:10.70 29.42 9.00 19:06.54 28.26 00:02.29 00:05.41

4 Kirby Reaves 32 NSW Aus Koolie 2 4.50 09:54.10 27.27 4.50 09:44.61 27.71 9.00 19:38.71 27.49 00:32.16 00:37.57

5 Alexander Whyte 27 ACT GSP/EP 2 4.50 09:48.43 27.53 4.50 09:59.86 27.01 9.00 19:48.28 27.27 00:09.58 00:47.15

6 Donna Needham 41 NSW GSP/EP B 4.50 10:27.31 25.82 4.50 10:06.61 26.71 9.00 20:33.92 26.26 00:45.64 01:32.79

7 Max Baux 35 ACT Siberian 2 4.50 10:26.28 25.87 4.50 10:33.92 25.56 9.00 21:00.20 25.71 00:26.28 01:59.07

8 Alex Harrison-Wolff 42 ACT Other B 4.50 10:48.38 24.99 4.50 11:05.39 24.35 9.00 21:53.77 24.66 00:53.57 02:52.64

9 Blake Freking 33 USA Siberian 2 4.50 11:28.10 23.54 4.50 10:55.61 24.71 9.00 22:23.71 24.11 00:29.94 03:22.57

10 Mikhail Orpilla 39 NSW Kelpie B 4.50 11:26.07 23.61 4.50 11:28.67 23.52 9.00 22:54.74 23.57 00:31.03 03:53.60

11 Scott Geddes 29 Vic Siberian 2 4.50 11:29.94 23.48 4.50 11:27.70 23.56 9.00 22:57.64 23.52 00:02.90 03:56.50

12 Ruby Offner 34 NSW Siberian 2 4.50 12:11.23 22.15 4.50 12:38.11 21.37 9.00 24:49.34 21.75 01:51.70 05:48.21

13 Johnathan Toquero 40 WA Samoyed B 4.50 12:21.51 21.85 4.50 12:29.39 21.62 9.00 24:50.90 21.73 00:01.56 05:49.77

14 Rob Kite 25 NSW Siberian 2 4.50 13:36.71 19.84 4.50 13:33.45 19.92 9.00 27:10.16 19.88 02:19.26 08:09.03

15 Aaron Coventry 26 ACT Siberian 2 4.50 13:06.00 20.61 4.50 14:21.52 18.80 9.00 27:27.52 19.67 00:17.36 08:26.39

16 James Hipwell 30 Vic Siberian 2 4.50 15:13.65 17.73 4.50 13:53.81 19.43 9.00 29:07.46 18.54 01:39.94 10:06.32

17 Elena Freking 31 USA Siberian 2 4.50 16:50.41 16.03 4.50 16:24.67 16.45 9.00 33:15.08 16.24 04:07.63 14:13.95

18 Nicole Freking 28 USA Siberian 2 4.50 18:43.30 14.42 4.50 18:02.55 14.96 9.00 36:45.85 14.69 03:30.76 17:44.71

19 Chris Maclean 38 NSW Siberian B 4.50 23:02.52 11.72 4.50 20:14.95 13.33 9.00 43:17.47 12.47 06:31.62 24:16.34

20 Richard Arranz 45 ACT tba B 4.50 DNF 0.00 4.50 11:28.95 23.51 9.00

21 Gemma Worland 44 ACT Other B 4.50 DNF 0.00 4.50 DNS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Michael Looney 36 NSW Alaskan 2 4.50 09:55.84 27.19 4.50 09:10.70 29.42 9.00 19:06.54 28.26

2 Kirby Reaves 32 NSW Aus Koolie 2 4.50 09:54.10 27.27 4.50 09:44.61 27.71 9.00 19:38.71 27.49 00:32.16 00:32.16

3 Alexander Whyte 27 ACT GSP/EP 2 4.50 09:48.43 27.53 4.50 09:59.86 27.01 9.00 19:48.28 27.27 00:09.58 00:41.74

4 Max Baux 35 ACT Siberian 2 4.50 10:26.28 25.87 4.50 10:33.92 25.56 9.00 21:00.20 25.71 01:11.92 01:53.66

5 Blake Freking 33 USA Siberian 2 4.50 11:28.10 23.54 4.50 10:55.61 24.71 9.00 22:23.71 24.11 01:23.50 03:17.17

6 Scott Geddes 29 Vic Siberian 2 4.50 11:29.94 23.48 4.50 11:27.70 23.56 9.00 22:57.64 23.52 00:33.93 03:51.09

7 Ruby Offner 34 NSW Siberian 2 4.50 12:11.23 22.15 4.50 12:38.11 21.37 9.00 24:49.34 21.75 01:51.70 05:42.80

8 Rob Kite 25 NSW Siberian 2 4.50 13:36.71 19.84 4.50 13:33.45 19.92 9.00 27:10.16 19.88 02:20.82 08:03.62

9 Aaron Coventry 26 ACT Siberian 2 4.50 13:06.00 20.61 4.50 14:21.52 18.80 9.00 27:27.52 19.67 00:17.36 08:20.98

10 James Hipwell 30 Vic Siberian 2 4.50 15:13.65 17.73 4.50 13:53.81 19.43 9.00 29:07.46 18.54 01:39.94 10:00.92

11 Elena Freking 31 USA Siberian 2 4.50 16:50.41 16.03 4.50 16:24.67 16.45 9.00 33:15.08 16.24 04:07.63 14:08.54

12 Nicole Freking 28 USA Siberian 2 4.50 18:43.30 14.42 4.50 18:02.55 14.96 9.00 36:45.85 14.69 03:30.76 17:39.30

2 DOG & Bikejoring Combined

2 DOG Sponsored by Mush Down Under Podcast



Results 
1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Michelle Clinch 37 NSW Euro B 4.50 09:48.86 27.51 4.50 09:12.27 29.33 9.00 19:01.13 28.39

2 Mark Needham 43 NSW EH B 4.50 09:28.42 28.50 4.50 09:35.83 28.13 9.00 19:04.25 28.32 00:03.12 00:03.12

3 Donna Needham 41 NSW GSP/EP B 4.50 10:27.31 25.82 4.50 10:06.61 26.71 9.00 20:33.92 26.26 01:29.67 01:32.79

4 Alex Harrison-Wolff 42 ACT Other B 4.50 10:48.38 24.99 4.50 11:05.39 24.35 9.00 21:53.77 24.66 01:19.85 02:52.64

5 Mikhail Orpilla 39 NSW Kelpie B 4.50 11:26.07 23.61 4.50 11:28.67 23.52 9.00 22:54.74 23.57 01:00.97 03:53.60

6 Johnathan Toquero 40 WA Samoyed B 4.50 12:21.51 21.85 4.50 12:29.39 21.62 9.00 24:50.90 21.73 01:56.16 05:49.77

7 Chris Maclean 38 NSW Siberian B 4.50 23:02.52 11.72 4.50 20:14.95 13.33 9.00 43:17.47 12.47 18:26.57 24:16.34

8 Richard Arranz 45 ACT tba B 4.50 DNF 0.00 4.50 11:28.95 23.51

9 Gemma Worland 44 ACT Other B 4.50 DNF 0.00 4.50 DNS

BikeJoring Sponsored by Breizh Sled Team. Luna.



Results 
1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Sammy Hartwig 47 NSW Siberian 1 3.50 08:32.44 24.59 3.50 08:37.23 24.36 7.00 17:09.67 24.47

2 Darryl Ball 51 Vic Siberian 1 3.50 09:43.35 21.60 3.50 09:21.22 22.45 7.00 19:04.57 22.02 01:54.90 01:54.90

3 David Turner 53 NSW Siberian 1 3.50 09:47.93 21.43 3.50 09:34.57 21.93 7.00 19:22.50 21.68 00:17.93 02:12.82

4 Kirby Reaves 49 NSW Other 1 3.50 09:36.97 21.84 3.50 10:05.29 20.82 7.00 19:42.26 21.32 00:19.76 02:32.58

5 Angela Patrikka 48 NSW Siberian 1 3.50 10:34.67 19.85 3.50 10:57.43 19.17 7.00 21:32.10 19.50 01:49.85 04:22.43

6 Mitchell Deahm 46 NSW Siberian 1 3.50 11:03.00 19.00 3.50 10:46.71 19.48 7.00 21:49.71 19.24 00:17.61 04:40.04

7 Brian Marstaeller 52 NSW Siberian 1 3.50 11:41.29 17.97 3.50 11:17.16 18.61 7.00 22:58.46 18.28 01:08.75 05:48.79

8 Cassie Painter 50 NSW Mixed 1 3.50 11:53.20 17.67 3.50 11:49.25 17.77 7.00 23:42.46 17.72 00:44.00 06:32.78

1 DOG Sponsored by Mark Knowles



Results 
1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Jessica Clinch 81 NSW GSP/EP J 2.40 06:39.87 21.61 2.40 06:24.30 22.48 4.80 13:04.17 22.04

2 Duncan Maclean 82 NSW Siberian J 2.40 07:56.04 18.15 2.40 07:24.21 19.45 4.80 15:20.25 18.78 02:16 02:16

3 Mia Taylor 84 ACT Siberian J 2.40 09:57.40 14.46 2.40 09:06.81 15.80 4.80 19:04.21 15.10 03:44 06:00

JUNIOR 



Results 
1ST SIBERIAN TEAM HOME SPONSORED BY ISINNAK SIBERIANS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 James Hipwell 92 Vic Siberian CM 2.40 09:32.50 15.09 2.40 09:23.48 15.33 4.80 18:55.98 15.21

2 Alex Hodgson 95 Vic Siberian CM 2.40 09:36.10 15.00 2.40 09:31.79 15.11 4.80 19:07.89 15.05 00:11.91 00:11.91

3 Jessica Clinch 90 NSW Euro CF 2.40 09:43.40 14.81 2.40 09:35.30 15.02 4.80 19:18.70 14.91 00:10.81 00:22.72

4 Geoff Clinch 94 NSW GSP/EP CM 2.40 09:44.50 14.78 2.40 09:36.45 14.99 4.80 19:20.95 14.88 00:02.25 00:24.97

5 Katrina Wilson 91 ACT English Staffy CF 2.40 09:48.60 14.68 2.40 09:52.38 14.59 4.80 19:40.98 14.63 00:20.03 00:45.00

6 Aaron Coventry 93 ACT Siberian CM 2.40 11:22.10 12.67 2.40 11:12.78 12.84 4.80 22:34.88 12.75 02:53.90 03:38.90

7 Amy Dowler 86 ACT Other CF 2.40 11:47.70 12.21 2.40 11:19.30 12.72 4.80 23:07.00 12.46 00:32.12 04:11.02

8 Alex Ball 87 Vic Siberian CF 2.40 12:27.50 11.56 2.40 12:53.12 11.18 4.80 25:20.62 11.36 02:13.62 06:24.65

9 Michelle Ocampo 89 NSW Ridgeback CF 2.40 14:31.80 9.91 2.40 DNS

10 Kylie Hughes 88 ACT Other CF 2.40 13:00.90 11.06 2.40 DNS

11 Kirby Reaves 85 NSW Other CF 2.40 DNS 0.00 2.40 DNS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 James Hipwell 92 Vic Siberian CM 2.40 09:32.50 15.09 2.40 09:23.48 15.33 4.80 18:55.98 15.21

2 Alex Hodgson 95 Vic Siberian CM 2.40 09:36.10 15.00 2.40 09:31.79 15.11 4.80 19:07.89 15.05 00:11.91 00:11.91

3 Geoff Clinch 94 NSW GSP/EP CM 2.40 09:44.50 14.78 2.40 09:36.45 14.99 4.80 19:20.95 14.88 00:13.06 00:24.97

4 Aaron Coventry 93 ACT Siberian CM 2.40 11:22.10 12.67 2.40 11:12.78 12.84 4.80 22:34.88 12.75 03:13.93 03:38.90

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1

- Km's

Heat 1

- Time

Heat 1

- Avg. 

Speed

Heat 2

- Km's

Heat 2

-  Time

Heat 2

- Avg. Speed
Total Km's Total Time

Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 

Leader

1 Jessica Clinch 90 NSW Euro CF 2.40 09:43.40 14.81 2.40 09:35.30 15.02 4.80 19:18.70 14.91

2 Katrina Wilson 91 ACT English Staffy CF 2.40 09:48.60 14.68 2.40 09:52.38 14.59 4.80 19:40.98 14.63 00:22.28 00:22.28

3 Amy Dowler 86 ACT Other CF 2.40 11:47.70 12.21 2.40 11:19.30 12.72 4.80 23:07.00 12.46 03:26.02 03:48.30

4 Alex Ball 87 Vic Siberian CF 2.40 12:27.50 11.56 2.40 12:53.12 11.18 4.80 25:20.62 11.36 02:13.62 06:01.93

5 Kylie Hughes 88 ACT Other CF 2.40 13:00.90 11.06 2.40 DNS

6 Michelle Ocampo 89 NSW Ridgeback CF 2.40 14:31.80 9.91 2.40 DNS

7 Kirby Reaves 85 NSW Other CF 2.40 DNS 0.00 2.40 DNS

CANICROSS MALE Sponsored by Nightvizn Siberians

CANICROSS FEMALE Sponsored by 

CANICROSS MALE Sponsored by Nightvizn Siberians

CANICROSS FEMALE Sponsored by 


